A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to approve the following resolution: 

Resolution 2025-41 

Resolution Transferring Funds 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Crawford County, Iowa that 

The sum of One Million Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Dollars ($1,511,000) is hereby transferred from the Rural Basic Fund 

#0011 into the Secondar Road Fund #0020. 

Voting Aye: Schultz, Dozark, Muhlbauer, Heiden and Rosburg. Motion passed unanimously. 

Paul Overton, Assessor, had a discussion with the Board about abatements and zoning.